OP \$40.00 86566841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number from 86544841 to 86566841 previously recorded on Reel 006329 Frame 0173. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number 86566841.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Hawkins		04/11/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coco Treasure, LLC	
Street Address:	7050 W Palmetto Park Road, Ste 15-105	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33433	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86566841	COCO TREASURE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-860-0654
Email: allen@afbip.com
Correspondent Name: Allen F. Bennett
12059 Rockwell Way

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Allen F. Bennett

SIGNATURE:
/Allen F. Bennett/

DATE SIGNED:
04/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Coco Treasure Trademark Assignment - 170411#page1.tif

source=Assignment recorded#page1.tif source=Assignment recorded#page2.tif

source=900449786cs corrected assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Assignor:

Mark Hawkins

Assignee:

Coco Treasure, LLC

Address:

7050 W Palmetto Park Road, Ste 15-105

Boca Raton, FL 33433

Trademark:

COCO TREASURE

Application No.:

86/566,841

WHEREAS, The above referenced Assignor is the owner of the above referenced U.S. Trademark Application and the above referenced Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and the Trademark Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

Assignor represents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignee has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignor, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in maintaining and enforcing the Trademark.

A	5	S	IG	N	1	Q	,

Signature:

ASSIGNEE: COCO TREASURE

Signature: Mark Hawkins TTEE

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0449**

RECORDED: 04/10/2022